s o DESTHETED oo

e L & R PORT OF BURIAL 37 25 juy 191
i TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815 5 Date
gl .
Hoffman Richard iy mm— 35349115

5
Last Name Initial ffiJ Rank Serial No.

Unlnown j 0l ﬁﬂf AINF KEGT. % th Div

: Unit — Organization
France -MH#(.JWL:‘Z\. Unlmows 9%\5-\/ KI5

Place of Death Date of Death -~ ? Cause of Death
olith July 19L) Blosvn.lle France
Time and Date of Burial Name of Cemetery ’ Name or Coordinates of Location
125 7 T Cross
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number Type of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes B NoO Attached to Marker Yes?E] No O
If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified ?

DISTNTEFRED FROM COORD: ,22:752

What means of identification were buried with the body?

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.
Who is buried on:

Callahan, Roy . 0 Unkn i &

Deceased’s Right: " Nnmﬂ - Bszsiza Li[m;_k =5 lgiiiguﬁ:{ R c:;l;nzveéma.
Love, William H. 325488L5 Unknovm  101lst A/B Div 12l

) Deceased’s Left: Warie Serial No. Rank Organization, Grave No.

MLUHARD J HUrp#an
55349115 143 43 4 Emergency Addressee ... INKNO¥®

o

Religion ....

List cnly Personal Effects Found on Body and d15p051t10n of same:

Identif. Bracelet

CURRENCY: 80 Francs

Signature of Officer og, person reporting burial =
F. A. Gnmaa%’

HO. 50S. 20.5.44, 150n/8/2371 Captey—-QHc- Verified by G.R.S, Officer

Dot et d




Serial NoZ 2.7 ¥ Zut.5 . Name i tomeer’ i e
Grade....... Rank e -
Organization R 7 L —
Address e eaen
Nearest Relative i )
BRIIBOB, . .. ol ccasn sppsimsssninies s S '
Killed in Action.... Zas D NI s sinen
Date '7_1/ 2 4///57 Haspital b - o s
Battle Area Information.......ooooeooe .

Point of Coordination...... T & & o 2l Yo leleeeen e eneceeemeee
Description of Body B . RO

- Members Missing

</ £ n 7 L ;
7
&



WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

" REPORT OF DEATH 18 November 1944

DATE
Moore
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Hoffman, Richard J. 35 349 115 Pfe.
HOME ADDRESS B == ARM OR SERVICE DATEOF BINTH F F
fz- MilTersburg, Indiana Infantry 28 Aug I921 - |~

PLACE OF DEATH

European Area

DATE OF DEATH

8 Jun 1944

CAUSE OF DEATH

Killed in action

STATION OF DECEASED

European Area

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

DA'I'I OF ENTRY ON
RENT ACTIVE SERVICE

YEARS MONTHS DAYE

23 Nov 1942

EMERGENCY ADDRESSRE (MAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Romaine C. Hoffman,

mother, Millersburg, Indiana (Box 3)

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Romaine C. Hoffman, mother, same as above
George W, Hoffman, father, same as above

—

Vo on | wunmorpury | owwscowouor | gwmmeemaen | Aumionaxo | INTLoNePAY o mavaTaTes
YES NO YESB NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO Yl-*_ NO
X X
ADDITIOMAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
"% On parachute pay
"The inflividual named in this repért iz held by the War Department
%0 have been in a missing in action status from 8 June 1944 until such
absence was terminated on 7 November 1844, when evidence m£ considersd
sufficient to establish the fact of death was received by the Secretary
of War from a commander in the Buropean Area."
ra

COPIES FURNISHED:

WD, AGQO. FORM NO, 521, 29 MAY 1944 G

8. 8. O F.B,.L F.0., U 8. A,

2.0.Q. M. G, Q. F. D MY y i
CABUALTY BRANGH FILE

@. A. O. VET. ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE

e —— e ]
e e e

ITOIDIRQI "l'll%’ﬂl“‘l‘.lﬂ‘r OF WAR:




WAR DEPARTMENT -
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

o
- Ul
Q ~

' REPORT OF DEATH 18 November 1944

DATE

b

Moore
FULL MAME - ARMY BERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Hoffman, Richard J. 35 349 ]_.15', Pfe,
T
HOME ADDRESS ARM OR SERVICE ! DATE OF BIATH :
Millersburg, Indiana Infantry 28 Aug 1921 :
PLACE OF _nu‘ru CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
European Area Killed in action 8 Jun 1944
STATION OF DECEASKED DATE OF ENTRY ON 2 LENGTH OF SERVICE
::unnnrr ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOBES
European Area 23 Nov 1942 YEARS | MONTHS | DAYS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSER (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ;nnm-l

..... -;n: = \

BENEFICLARY (NAME, nluﬂounuwsumul) 1 .,-_;*_ T JQ -
k \ i ._;'qg & |

Romaine C. Hoffman, mother, same as above "\\ % -

George W, Hoffman, father, same as above Mo, Ty /

VRN | unworpury | ownmisconouot | eairseares | aseence” | " eiatue | Clarsciey siiows
YES NO YES No YRS NO vES NO vES No YES NO Yes?® | NO
X X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

i On parachu‘be pay

®The infividual named in this report is held by the War Department
%o have been in a missing in action status from 8 June 1944 uatil such
absence was terminated on 7 November 1844, when evidence m£ considersd
sufficient to establish the fact of death was received by the Secretary
of War from a commander in the Buropean Area."”

5.6.0 F.B. L F. O, U, B. A,

2.0.0, M. G o.F. D, ey = u
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
a. A, O. VET. ADMIN. A. @G, 301 FILE

WD. AGO, FORM NO, B2-1, 20 MAY 1944



WAR DEPARTMENT -

T THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE ~17 i“-‘f- LR
WASHINGTON 25, D. €, n9%o!
| . —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
| NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE Ao OB REPORTING
AOFFMAN RICHARD J 35349116 | PFC INF| ETO
PLACE OF CASUALTY T OJoS:HSUALthm e seit CRSNLTS SHIPMENT NUMBER
FRANCE o8| JUn| 44| U |MIA4 107

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

.
THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPH|C AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP. IF ANY. IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
FERSON 1S NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH.

éMR.~-MRS.-MISS FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP
MRS ROMATHNE c HOFFMAN 1 :
NO. AND NAME OF STREET cITY COUNTY STATE
' MILLFRSBURG TNDTANA

REMARKS:

]:! CORRECTED COPY

28 JUN mls

ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED L= FORM 43 47 G 201 Req
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED OR CHARGED TO DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO A YES (AS INDICATED BELOW):
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYPE DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED
= T7 ;_-ﬂ_
# f et
" 'b‘z?; (e /7 :-'f-'-’[ =
REFPORT NOT VERIFIED __ NO FORM 43 ____ NG CAS, BR. FIL'E_.H:’I]ECKED BY '{/ ":‘L-’ il i i) REVIEWED BY ::’ s A
THIS SPAGE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH. A.G.O.
ACCT. CASUALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DATE MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE | CREW RESIDENCE
AREA STATUS GAYT MO, | YR. NO. DAY MG, | YR, AREA PoS. STATE COUNTY COMP | RACE
| ] | T T T | 1 1 | T
| = 1 I | 3] | 1 ] | I
! . | v | 1 ! L
34 | 35 36 37138 | 39) 40 41| 42 43144 1 45| 46 | 47 | 48| 49 50 | 51| 52| 53] 54 55! 56! 57| 58 59

I
|

. DISTRIBUTION
COPIES FURNISHED:

AlR ADJUTANT GENERAL

| AmMERICAN RED crOSS
|arMY EEFECTS BUREAU - °
ASST. CHIEF OF STAFF, G-1
BUREAU OF PUBLIC RELATIONS
CASUALTY PAY RECORDS BR,, O.F.D.
CHIEF OF ARM OR SERV. CONCERNED
CHIEF OF STAFF

CHROMOLOGICAL UNIT, CAS. BR. .

CHIEF, P.O.W. BR., M.L.5., W.D.G.S.

<

f“."“'

CHIEF, WAR BOND DIVISION
CHIEF, WAR BOND OFFICE
'c.G., ARMY GROUND FORCES
C:GI. SERVICE COMMAND
'DIR. OF SPECIAL SERVICES DIV.
DIRECTOR, W.A.C. -

ENLISTED BRANCH, A.G.O.

FINANCE OFFICER, U. S. ARMY, WASH., D.C.
MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O.

OFFICE OF DEPENDENCY BENEFITS

LITITTTITTT]

OFFICERS BRANCH, A.G.O.

P.O.W. INFO. BUREAU, O.P.M.G.

SEAMEN'S RECORDS & WELFARE UNIT U.S.C.G,
SOCIAL SECURITY BOARD

SURGEON GENERAL

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL

U..5. EMPLOYEE'S COMPENS, COMM.

WILLS UNIT, CASUALTY BRANCH

WAR SHIFFING ADMINISTRATION
f——



S

DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

| paTe

SECTION A DIRECTIVE NUMBER
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 3508 02185 o6 148
i [)A‘r’ MONTH YEAR
| NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
| HOFFMAN RICHARD J 353491153 [PFC 3.
i DAY ‘MONTH ‘ YEAR
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINE
BLOSVI LLE = CARENTAN 15100 08
CODE | DIST. PT.
HPLOT ROW | GRAVE COURNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
7 7 125 FRANCE 1,
i SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
MNAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGMEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
EPH. CULP & SONS- g ROMAINE C. HOFFMAN (MOTHER)
311 SOUTH MAIN RURAL ROUTE #&
| GOSHEN, INDIANA GOSHEN, INDiANA
:___ﬂiﬁiﬁﬂLLEEsauﬁa INDIANA )

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME

SERIAL NUMBER - RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
HOFFMAN, Richard J. 35349115 Utd 9 Dgcember 1847
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY (
5 s USAGF Unk John H. Clark, 1st g%
[X] MARKER A o ah-.l—:ME,AND ?ITLE

SECTION D— PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL

0D Uniform

" |

CONDITION OF REMAINS
Right & left Radius missing -
Mandible missing

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION" |

None

MINOR DISCREPANCIES I

None

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED'IN CASKET

oate 27 January 1948 i

ZE’/ BJ)H%{%%M : an &

CASKET SEALED BY

N. D. Hapmnis

EMBALMER Slgnafurei

4. D. Ko

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED

DATE 27 Jan.éh& il = _H’o J-Pumm.illgs, ClK

i -1
SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIES BY " .
E. N. Ciamp0, { % E 7 EA Fow

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operation
and that the report above is correct.

gwere cohducted and uccompllshéd under my- rmmed:ate supervisian
xcept caske

P

y Qikﬁ i,

A. HOOVLER, 1lst Lt. FA

ing

\

KIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

|2
i
|

Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major d:'screp&:{cies.



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

FROM ySMC Blosville 10 cﬁ mAn - Cherbourg
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF GONVOYER i' 1 ol £
Truck | 9.5 RN gusfinus _
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE ¥ SIGNATURE OF- RECEWER a | DATE o
_ S 26 Jar;. R &7 &Wa - |"26
TW‘. th FD&iley" Capt‘.1QMC . ; i "1948 'E.r N‘: ‘-c“. 1E_.1o-'|’ 73.; %t e t. FA ?anl
2. SHIPPED ~ AR T ter\ae i
[FROM 10 U T il .
) - Cherb ourg Port Unit - cherbourg 2
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONV. \
“WH. Truck éf‘% ﬁiﬂler n
SIGNATURE, OF ISHIPRER: L./r. 1 * +fL. DATE . DATE
e g 3T
®. N. Ciampo, lst Lt. FA 1948
3. SHIPPED [ | U\
FROM.. 0 \/
Port Unit - Cherbours NYPOE
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
USAT Lawrence Victory Kenneth W. Whercott, Capt. TC
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DAT§ SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
John ®. Hendry, jr. Major,cap 19487 17y, L-LB—Q—AA_LG.Lﬁ. :
4. SHIPPED ' s
FROM 10 *
1 / &
“| KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
X r < A i )
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER [ V%) DATE §]§NAT%§JE§:E%EF MR INNON P4 j}* / J":‘H%EE"? N
COLONEL, T. C. sl F°
PORT TR ANCRORTATION GEFION.
P4 ; . 5. SHIPPED 1
FROM .1 10 {0 2
/7&1 A A Al of
KIND OF CONVEYANGEL em st | Vi 17V 5 E OF CONVOYER
ST EONRMES 17 JIORTINON R Ly X A
SEGN}Q‘T%RE QES 5111?&534' (LT, G, DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER| =+ -Dar;
..... ek o T ’u-.".'\.l-’i uP{f:J.\..{.‘ ﬁ’;'“_l,ﬁ”\? \': 5!:1’1'"-‘!'1;" w ;,":")\_:.__";\-.- wt.?’ it -.Qa.“ { [{ I l_ z J ) ' #Q/f
I = ] e 4 &I
) ek Ot \ L A, BOCKSTAT Irg‘aﬁ’f" AN &
5. SHIPPED st Lt.. INF :
FROM X TO Chief, Operations Br,
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER '_ e “| DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
- \ 7. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 3=
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE




= : ) 32349115

@ SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY G e s

FROM:

5 MEANS _ CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT
CALLS 1 STH SER. NG ‘ PR ";:"J)EN..E | h‘ MISSI-])I METR “h ORI.G!NATOR DATE TI'ME GRO.JF' ]
v : | ’ TR ‘
| DAY LETTER
Ine i S . -
ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT | OFERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT

iginator) AGR D1Y., CHICAGO (UARTERMASTER DEPOT SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

1819 W. PERSHING RD., CHICAGO, ILL.
ACTION TO: DELIVER
. ROMAINE C. HOFFMAN : F"‘E“E“TCE " rommaion
REPORT
RURAL RO oy
a URAL OJTE #4‘ o i;éE _[J ORIGINAL MESSAGE
ML Al \ = REFERS TO AMOTHER MESSAGE
GUSHE B"'i‘ H ND ““‘ NA |DENTIFICATION ‘ ‘ ctjsﬁlricnlou

INFORMATION TO:

WE EAVE BEEN ADVISED REMAINS oF TEE Late  re RICHARD J. HOFFuAR
. ENRQUTE LG8, JNIZED STATES. | OUR RECORDS mmcmz YOU WISE REMAING DELIVERED 10
EPHL"EULP % Stius, 81 S0 ki) "CBSTEN, N1 ANA 1/ Ml LLERSBURG.. 1ND)

WITHEIN 48 HOURS AFTER RECEIPT OF TEIS MESSAGE PLEASE CONFIRM YOUR ORIGINAL
INSTRUCTIONS OR SUBMIT NEW DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS AND FURNISH YOUR CORRECT MAILING
ADDRESS BY TELEGRAM COLLECT TO COMMANDING OFFICER CFICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT AGRD
1819 WEST PERSHING ROAD CHICAGO ILLINOIS. REPLY IS NECESSARY WITHIN TRIS PERIOD
SINCE IT WILL NOT BE POSSIBLE TO COMPLY AT GOVERNMEKT EXPENBE WITH ANY DESIRED
CHANGES IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF 48 LOURS. WFILE
DELIVERY OF THE REMAINS WILL BE MADE AS SOON AS PRACTICABLE AFTER RECEIPT FACTORS
BEYOND OUR CO} "ROL MAY DELAY DELIVERY OF REMAINS FOR SEVERAL WEEKS. HOWEVER AS SO00N
AS REMAINS ARE RECEIVED HERE 2ND IT IS POSSIELE TO SCHEDULE THEM FOR DELIVERY YOUR
FUNERAL DIRECTOR WILL BE NOTIFIED BY TELEGRAM OF RAILROAD ROUTING AND SCHEDULED

TIME REMAINS WILL ARRIVE AT RAILROAD STATION. ALSO FE WILL BE REQUESTED TO FURNISH
YOU THIS INFORMATION SO TEAT YOU MAY COMPLETE FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS. TFIS TELEGRAM
WILL BE SENT AT LEAST 3 .DAYS PRIOR TO ACTUAL SHIPMENT FROM TFIS DISTRIBUTION CENTER.
PLEASE INSTRUCT FUNERAL DIRECTOR TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT RAILROAD STATION UPON ARRIVAL.
REMAINS WILL BE ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT. IF YOU DESIRE MILITARY HONORS AT
FUNERAL YOU SHOULD ASK ANY LOCAL PATRIOTIC OR VETERANS ORGANIZATION TO MAKE ARRANGE-

MENTS. YOUR PROMPT COOPERATION WILL GREATLY ASSIST THIS OFFICE IN MAKING FINAL

DELIVERY.  IN REPLY TELEGRAM REFER TO CONTROL

NUMBER 15084 . AND FULL NAME OF DECEASED.
R.W. BENNETT
Lt Col, QMC,
WESTERN UNION REV. 4E-1 Chief, AGR pjy
SECURITY CLASSIFICATI
. ON oo AUTHORIZATION
ORIGINATING AGENCY
SYMBOL DATE-TIME GROUP | oFriciAL Tirl E105 O CALL TSRS E——————e——a
é -,- . ] Major, QMC PAGE OF
Q ]qw Chist o bden B 4

T —— R I RTTY



_/@wu_s - R
DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET REC ERED OR IDENTIFIED% 5 f’] )
NAME (Last, Fir i, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
1 - ; ! . - NUMBER
| = o ’ { i 5 -
/ H DWL ¥ mnn \ Nichate Q.| P 26 24911 S
s .--'-I-? ;'. .' e
ORGANIZATION | P ——mﬂ;*‘-‘“""'"ﬂm :’y CREED FORMER SERIAL
\6 O .r‘[ (:)L,JVC-M I:M’?/ ¢ - ‘:‘:} o NUMBER (If applicable)
b i i I."'I P
'. /1 huAse ( I i Fan A

DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH

DATE OF FOD

PLACE OF DEATH OR.PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA

-

WEIGHT

4| /a5

HEIGHT COLO} EYES

ey

COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE

7m 7 &,

CAT A

ATV

DENTAL CHART

Frsv—i2 2 1942,
UPPER LEFT

UPPER RIGHT
}(: 6 5 4 3 2 1

1234567><

LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
\\]'V\ 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 y
: Y
X=Extracted 0= Carious 1=~Carious Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
. " O -
/‘~"‘ Ko A
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION !
7 = ; P S : ,".
/ | ﬁzz / H ?‘ AN XA~ »;”C/
s 7 o E

OOME rorm 371



)
WU A213 15 COLLECT -

GOSHEN IND OCT 2 1948 855A L
R W BENNETT LT COL QMC =

; CHICAGO QM DEPOT AGRD

THIS WILL CONFIRM SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS REGARDING REMAINS

PFC RICHARD J HOFFMAN CONTROL NUMBER 15084 |
ROMAINE C HOFFMAN

0CT 3 936A = i



T

165084

INSPECTlﬂﬂ. BRECGKL IS
NAM E RANK SERIAL NO. ARM OR SERVI(CE|DIRECTIVE DATE
HOFFMaN, RICHARD J PRQ BES4BLLE ARNY ib JUNE 48
RACE RELIGION TEX DIRECTIVE NO.
WEI T PROT. HALE 5508 02188 NY

CONSIGNEE AND ADDRESS
EPH. CULP & S0NS
311 SOUTH MAIN
GOSHEN, INDIANA

(F/B MILLERSBURG, INDIANA)

NEXT-DF-KIN ADDREGSS

RURAL ROUTE #¢
COSHEN, INDIANA

ROMATNE ¢, HOFFMAN (MOTHER)

[ ]

SHIPPING GASE - Genevil Appeniines CONDITLON OF SHIPPING GASE (Check One)
(A1 satiseactory

(Check ONLY Discrepancies)

SATISFACTORY

FINISH (Exterior)

REMARK Sz

FINISH (Interior)

HANDLES

o G Ml L |

HANDLE BOLTS

O A

STENCILING — NAMEPLATE

INSPECTED/BY: ° =~ . )

VA SA7 LLALAAALETLL 4

CASKET ~ General Appearance
-
{Check ONLY Discrepancies)

CONDITION OF CASKET (Check One)

[ ] saTisracTory [ ] on

SATISFACTORY

3

| FINISH (Exterior) E:E’RKS: p ny
HANDLES AND FASTENINGS Grieh ch Eaprnn  Koudcg
STENCILING — NAMEPLATE Serplibud 7 Cnil” ,

7| CAM LOCKS (Sealing)

il

ODOR ORF MO|STURE

f . -~ 9 J‘; I
S\C/L s & 2 el If f( Taell Petf e L

INSFECTED BY:

ROUTED THROUGH

[ ] MORTUARY OPERATING ROOM [ ] MORTUARY REPAIR SHOP
CONDITION OF REMAINS CASKET REPAIR.
[0 satisracTorY ) UNSATISFACTORY S 5SS e _J' L7
NECESSARY DISINFECTION (Explain) CREKET ENMANGED o T o W T e
=
SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED
5=
SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED
== Bone
REMARKS:
TINE DATE SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN TIME, DATE SIGNATURE OF INSPECTING

7 o /K/E/V__’P OFF;’LEﬁ)/f Gé/

STORAGE LOCATION PASS. LIST NOL

FLOOR SECTION BAY

STAMP INCOMING OR OUTGOING

CONTROL WUMBER

STORAGE NUMSB i P
%?7 i b 15684

BUTGOING




Ty

TURVTANRLY w1

QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, WASHINGTON 25, D
ATTN: HDQRS., A. G. R. 8.

CONTROL WO, 15084 ®5 11

K

P

REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT
OR TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

{Read Explanation on Reverse Side bafore completing form)

};(/ ,

NAME OF DECEDENT (Last, First, Middle Initial) BRANCH OF SERVICE TO BE FILLED IN BY CLAIMANT

25
BOFFiAN, nmmE %l .
MNK?_W N .W

A ;l INTERMENT E’XF‘ENSES

Civilian or Private Ce
0 E m (Civili @xy)

B. D TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES d@.:

m (National or Post Cemetery) gg':

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSONS SIGNING THIS FORM

1, This form is NOT to be signed by Funeral Director.
2. Fill in as required and sign four copies.

3. Check Box “A” or Box “B” above, not both.

oLAlM VALID-fED) m:_{;

T0 OFFICE OF

4. Check Box “A” when interment is in a civilian or private cemetery.

5. Check Box “B” when remains are delivered to home or % er place prior to burial in a national or post cemetery.

FORWARD COPY

EaThY
1=

QUARTERIMASTZR GENER™L, WASHINGTON 5, D. C.

ATTi: HDGRS., A. G. R. S.

FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX “A" IS CHECKED

FILL IN THIS STATEMENT [F BOX "B" IS CHECKED

was

T certify that the sum of § }/ @&/

paid by me from personal funds in connection with the
interment of the remains of the above-named decedent in
the cemetery indicated below:

NAME:

CITY OR COUNTY: Z

ed

I certify that the sum of §
paid by me from personal funds in connection with the
transportation of the remains of the above-named dece-
: (City, t ! ; weriiis 1

(City, town, or place from which j‘_gmaﬁs were

was

dent fro;
shipped)

TO: (Name and Location

RETURN FOUR COPIES TO

_ QE DEPO?
AMERICAN ORAVES RECISTRATION DIVISION
m W mnm m&

SIGNATURE OF CLAIMANT

POMAIRE €,HOEFMAN ,P

AIRESS (Street number or RFD, City and State) EE

RR §4 GOSWEE, INDIANA

REU\T!ONSHIF TO DECEDENT

HOTHER

REMARKS
13’12%
F ﬁ:, -’:" '.. l:i:f:!‘ﬁl' LH:\.-‘\ e § "'
PAID ON Al <.
o MONEY ACCOURTS QF L. 6. DOYEE
i L 1T 68k, F. B., Symbol Number Zt. b
NS 08 Eanimmre —



PART A

1. When the remains are delivered for interment in a civilian or private cemetery, you are
responsible for paying all interment expenses. In this connection, you are entitled to the allow-
ance mentioned in paragraph 2 below.

2. An amount not to exceed $75 is allowed by the Government toward actual interment expenses
when final interment of the remains is in a private or civilian cemetery. No allowance is authorized
toward interment expenses when interment is in a national or post cemetery.

3. The $75 maximum allowance by the Government toward interment expenses includes but is
not limited to the payment of one or more of the following items: Hearse hire from the railroad
station to your home, the funeral home, church, cemetery, or any other place designated by you;
vault; church services; newspaper &mti,ces; transportation for friends and relatives to and from
cemetery; and the services of a funeral director.

4. Reimbursement by the Government is made only to the person who paid from his personal
funds the expenses of or incident to interment in a private or civilian cemetery. Receipted bills are
not required to accompany this form. Any expenses over and above the $75 maximum must be borne
by the person who incurred or paid the additional expenses.

PART B

1. When the remains are delivered to you at Government expense prior to burial in a national
or post cemetery, you are responsible for all additional expenses necessary to deliver the remains
* from that point to the national or post cemetery grave site. However, you may be entitled to an
allowance for the cost of transporting the remains from your home to the national or post cemetery
{ ‘prave site subject to the conditions outlined in paragraph 2 below.

¢

2. Reimbursement, of transportation expenses is allowed only when the cost to the Government
to deliver the remains to you is LESS than what it would have cost the Government to deliver the
remains direct to the national or post cemetery of final interment. However, the amount which you
may be allowed (the difference between cost of delivery to you and cost of delivery by the Govern-
ment direct to the national or post cemetery) may not exceed the amount actually expended by you
to deliver the remains to the cemetery grave sitee. WHETHER OR NOT YOU WILL BE
GRANTED AN A VANCE IS DEPENDENT UPON AN AUDIT OF THIS REQUEST.
IN ANY EVENT, GLU PRI BE NOTIFIED OF ANY ALLOWANCE DUE YOU BY THE
OFFICE TO; W}HCH THIS FORM, IS SENT.

\__:r’ sl B g W 7

8 Relmb_' ] sement““\hﬂ %e Government will be made only to the person who paid from his per-

gonal fundd £ transpormflg the reme}ms to the national or post cemetery grave site.

| g l‘
q‘ﬁn‘éer&flc:\{r

A
- /*

_,a’
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RECEIPT OF REMAINS

DAY LETTER

DISTRIBUTION CENTER AGR DIV., CHICAGD QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
1819 ¥. PERSHING RL., CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

EPH, CULP & SONS ROUTINE
311 S0, MAIN
GOSHEN, INDIANA

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO:

REMAINS OF TEE LATE . )

BEING SHIPPED TO YOU ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT. ON TRAIN NUMBER 48

NYC RR
X pue To ArrIvE GOSHEEN, IND,, 11:40 AM TUES. 9 NOV, 1848
REQUEST THAT YOU IMMEDIATELY INFORM TFE NEXT OF KIN AND MAKE ARRANGEMENTS

TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT STATION UPON ARRIVAL. REFER TO CONTROL NUMBER 15084

R.W. BENNETT
LT. COL., QMC

1. THE_UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE MAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED
P23 - ;
b l A 42Cex Af

118 _

ng_,

=
=L

?;A?(S%Ri% ‘ 1 93 16—8E0T3-1  b. 5. COYERMMENT PRINTING OFFICE



Y Ao

CAUTION THESE RECORDS WILL BE USED N Ag 8 6 2 9 8 6
FOR OFFICIAL PURFOSES ONLY DO NOT C. .
REMOVE PAPERS NOR REVEAL CONTENTS TRANSFER SLIP DATE OF REQUEST ;
T0 PERSON CONCERNED RETURN THEM — " .
PROMPTLY C/C; .—/'S"‘..-)--’)"" C/?‘?,} ﬂ’ /7::7’/?"
RECORDS 201 FILE |ENL REC| EFF REP |MED REC| LETTER IND MEMO RADIO | OTHER (Specify) LAST DATE
DESIRED !
FILE OR qu o513 )d ) _ RE::;?;;ED
SERIAL 7[) :
) NOT IN FILE
WP s, Thard <
SUBJECT % ‘.}7 5 "?V/a(/ ]::l

NAME AND EXTENSION OF FERSON REQUESTIN@ FILE "L VISION,
TO 1

ad o%H (= PRec
ICAL PECORDS SECTION DATE RETURNED 7

BRANCH, SECTION, EIL'IILDING AND ROOM NUHT};

RETURN EC ; Cm . TURN FILE’}NITU\L HERE
L5k i3] ." o
5 DRB, TAGD [SPLI\L DATE /. L
_»i-C LUTIIRN 0 M f Y
St e 219 N. Leewitr@@toring file to onother person. cromplete seli-addre3qd thgnblgy vousd below, | de{aahkmqlch
ON Al exandrla, Vl]“g inis to blank letter-size paper and place in ocui-going mail service. s
L1 o .
w TRANSFER COUPON cb'da w
o0 = o
. = Cﬁ\ SUSPEND
Oxll e o\ | To: rErURN fn‘"
(\J | MOTE THAT FILE OF: w D 5 7 ; LN
L - C\J [NoTE THAT FILE .
At o B v i a2 LE OF: . EATE T
w a5 W 92 // %
OO | HAs BEEN TRANSFERRED TO: (Name) St = (R ' o0 LA St e
T = 4 HAS BEEN TMNSFERREB L=
R & | | = 7% TO: (Ngm)
e , —
DIVISION, BRANCH, SECTION, BUILDING AND ROOM Nﬁ = = ‘ Dms;"'
o~ 5 o | IVISION, Bnmcu SECTION, -
= = o -ﬂo\ ) BUILDING AND noou.,uu,
o | pATE SIGNATURE B o t5 | \| R I
= £ Bl .| SIGNATURE ——
(= sy | 3 i 5' N
FORM (Formerly REPLACES WD AGD FORM 06-33— ——
D 1 MAY 46 543 WD AGO) WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EX?A’USTI eD.

— J- 278281
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WAR DEPARTMENT PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID
STAGE, $300_
\OFFICE OF THE QUAR" “?MASTER GENERAL ol e ikl

WASHINGT SO0

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
MeMORIAL DivisioN, R. R. BRANCH

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.




BUEEREL EUREALI No. 49-R277

| JUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAI /7%/ / 7/ //‘*’f

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED FLACE OF BURIAL s DATE: 7

Pfc Richerd J. Hoffmen, 35 349 119 |
Plot T, Row T, Greve 125, . 26 March 1948
United States Militery Cemetery

Bloavlille, Frence .} L ——————

A C

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin shéu'Id fabniliarize Kinsssit with the coritents of the pamphlet, "' Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,'’ before

filling out this form, * When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFF%CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER [GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope prowded for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

PART |

O O O

|

1; ! i 2 Lf (Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
6 2 I"" p M '#' /\/ “X*" in the proper box.) v

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)

wi DO\!‘-‘ D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
FATHER E/MO"I'HER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X*" in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS,

E'z. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED;

(LOCATION oF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an ““X** in the proper box)

DYES DNO

THE MAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL MUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FDLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “NONE” in the space below.)

.'ﬁ"." .':I

. o e ; / L
) / L P S TN T S e
S fr Fetr e W LAY B, ol ] Y

7
?f Aot & etid “”'t

ﬂu&g‘ FimM 345 MIL]TARY 8 N 1948
. -

16—560411-1 F GE 1
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i 2
3

PART | (Continued) F

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location

other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
1. AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

OR

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

REET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
HUMEER MDD & U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEFHONE No.

TO RECEIVE THEM:

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

/9/‘( C—._,.L[I:? ¥ 50’??5

-

v
/
F/a

NUMBER AND STREET

31180 Mai v

COUNTY OR PROVINCE

ELKHART

CITY OR TOWN

/0
Gos HEN

STATE OR TERRITORY OF
5. A, OR COUNTRY

IMDIA-!\/A

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)

Gas N EN Ino &IV A

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

GOSHEM /NDMMA—

TELEPHONE Mo.

L)

WORLD WAR 1! ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE

PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
i DECEASED
H s sorow | K
CFEMAN CJ"L:-ORGIR: ; Brorweip
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
: U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
L{GONIE’Q th?i-li"‘ /Mp 1AW A

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.%)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “"DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD,"”

DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS,

l,. the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to

the best of my knowledge and belief.

X/me Z.

e

R R H

I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF "KIN

/?oMA:N €, MorFrEMAN

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYFED)

Gos N, /ND(H—L/J_A-

(CITY AND STATE)

194

L
District) efw

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this _,L,L day of

, at city (or town) of M BAN

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

PAGE 2

"‘--_-_ -
county of , and State (or Territory or

A0 ADMINISTER OATHS)

r

" J~ (OFFICIAL TITLE)

e Qs 1 4 7'
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IDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

Thls 1s a case where the father and mother separated about 18 months

ago and have lived apart since that time. The parentes both wisgh their son

returned to thig country and burlied on their family cemetery lot,

However the father wlshes the mother to make all of the arrézééagnﬁé

and have all responsibility in the matter, hence the signing of the

walver by the father in favor of the mother, and the application

by the mother, for the return of the body of her son as stated in

this application,

Witness m§ hand and Notarial Seal this 17th. day of April, 19L&,

Notary Public

‘ Elmer J. C'/p
- My Commiesion expires April 19, 1949,

PARE A



1k April 1948

SUBJECT: Becovery and Interment of Remains

02

i.
1948,

2.

Comanding General
20 58, ofo Postmester

Befevenve is made to your radic mumber AGRC 1639 dated 22 Maxch

Sulmitted berewlth are OFHE FPorms 371 covering all informstion

mmmmwmmwx.

2 Iupie

. E. m

i-amrmm{xnm) it. Colonsl, QF

e Memoriel Division

bir / . §

& Pl



ik April 1948

SUBJECT: Recowery and Interment of Remsins

20: Comending Gemeral
American Grever Reglstration Commend
Eurcpean Ares
APO 58, o/c Postmester
Few Tork, Dev Tork

1. Beference iz mads to your radic mmber AGRC 1639 dated 22 Harch

2. Sulmitted hereWlth ave MMMWMM
availsble in thie office perteining to Private Firet Clees Richard J.
Hoffmem, 55349115 gni Privete Williem E. Love,

FOR THE (UARTERMASTER GEEIRAL:

2 Insle ¥, B MEFE ﬁ
i-2 OE Forme 3TL {in dup) it. Coclonsl, QD
—  Memorial Pivision 3




Cau 3-3,1
1948 MAR 22 10 53
30/
Fumg sS O
xpmés ¥ Co :ug, AGre Pari-S
{ ; ”
: & HCC HO. —- BheERe | U3ﬁ_,___ _______ |
m ST C S
= ' e . QN’)’J(, ) |
FM UFPO 22/H) ACRC PARIS FRANCE 2216007 - 5390 |
T0 @M CENERAL MEMORIAL DIVISION WASHINGTON A -
o B
WD GRNC U.'“..’_.’):f"'“
REFERENCE NUMBER AGRC OME SIX THREE NINE PD g z
REQUEST 371 FORMS AND TOOTH CHARTS FOR THE rmmwxm MEN BE FORWARDED
_._’.-"
THIS Hmusnn:as BY AIR MAIL: WILLIAM He LOVE, 32548845, RICHARD
34 Hﬂf?ﬂaw, 35349115, ENJ ACRRE PECKHAM
os RIEIEAN
22/16277
‘5\ 17 k 3—\% i/ I o r'l:‘:) ::;
WAL R T
$ \ k e
i W =, r + Fx 3 11”:.{,,/ "
Ay & 11 (54 1oy 4 So 2 A
A .'._"“ "' L[J. L"’ f{"‘b L i 4 __";‘_.-::r 'P’ ’ff
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™  WAR DEPARTMENT : Mgl
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

PENALT‘! FOR PRIVATE USE T8 Av(n
. 'PAYMENT OE=POSTAGE, §300
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

: O) e
bl i ST TR AT R
OFFICIAL BUSINESS

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMAS‘I’_E ALY VB
MEMORIAL DivisioN, R. R. BRAlﬁeH ' '-'.j:_'a_
, M {} e i it 3
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. ;“:)_ i ..":‘=
AT =)
Y
e '.“,/



ﬂﬂ%ﬁg@aﬁ; 381 NOTICE OF CHANGE IN ADDRESS g

SERIAL NUMBER

pie it oy B

NAME OF DECEASED

_NAME OF NEXT OF KIN RELATIONSHIP
Y }'Errn. au-vu? % ‘A/a—z%”a-—n .4%4.

' OLD ADDRESS M
%&Aﬁ«ﬁ g

NEW ADDRESS

U. 5. GOVERNSENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—51032-1



COHRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

Addmssee*%ij’(@%

'47

s qUapPa09(

Relationéhlp
State Qﬁ (7 = A
City,State M\/ %/._._
Date letter
Cemetery
Temporary:
Permanent:
Plot Row Gr Cem. Name or No. City Country
PARAGRAFPHS —— ADDITIONAL —— DATA —- MODIFICATIONS --
(sequence)

)65

/09

/66K

S&

AT
G

,ﬁ/qzﬁa/??" é§i4ffiftwﬂ=”13

Analyst Typist Reviewer

Modifications

€
ST B AT SF

;i

i

e1q

DT

47 11117



Mr, Arrowsmith
Disinterment Sect™ m

Room 2503 B

1. 1:7 Forwarded for your information.

2. J4f Information as indicat~d is requested on which to base
a reply to attached correspondence,

s

NENENENEN

Has form 345 been dispatched?

"Has form 345 been received? ¢ ¥ Hﬂff?ﬂﬂ

Has form 345 been approved?
What option was elected?f
345 form was excouted by whom?

GRIFFITH
4428

"”-'::-f;; W
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DFFIC]AL BUSINESS




= opmad sk e R

';__J?‘m#ﬁ*" Ncmcz TO SENDER OF FUEWARD!NG ADDRESS

' ""Eﬁmteh ﬁtat %% ost @ffme

T '_t()!ﬁee) : (Btate)
5 In 3|:|3c|rdauce with your rc.ql.mst you are: notl.ﬁed tha,t the matter ma.ﬂcd by

M@@ﬁfl .@3@_3_%_ _

- Forwarding nostagd required mants

SR ' ‘Matter bearing a pledge to pay forwarding or roturn posiage is ferwarcted or retnrned, m’torl with
thﬂ pus mga diie. Matt.ar not bearing soch pladg,s, is treated a3 prescribed by tlie Postal Laws an

Respectiully, 7
e g e Posmasn:n.(\q A

PQSTMASTER —Dofnot: send tjns form if new address of addressee s nnknown mnless apeuﬁcul.l
il in of for o ONLY when requested by sender. {)

= = M /té.__. = ; PR 16—21566 4. 5, GDVEMMENerNTmﬁm-FIc:
% e T e o s




REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS AT
D L".“ffﬁ btao HDS
Camp yackall,lN. C

(1) SURNAME (2) CHRISTIAN NAME

Hoffman, Richard J. 35349115

(3) RANK (4) COMPANY El (5) REGIMENT OR STAFF CORPS

PfeJ Hg. 1st Bn. 501 Par, T

(8) AGE, YEARS | (7) RACE (8) NATIVITY (8) SERVICE. YEARS

2l W Indians

-.Q
~
}.__I
oo

'as
g |

*013 ‘3w

'SNOLLYDITdWOD *NC
HLIM AMNCNI M0 35Wa..J (01)

-

‘wexyg @t °
Z2P6T

4 H0 I¥NLYN anmy salva (11)

SNOLLYHIALO ANy

SINIWL

D

e
]
SMUYWIN. ANV SLINS3H (21)

BTTO0BTYY

@V' AZAZ %A. ;

Form T9—MEDICAL DEPARTHMENT, U. 8. A,
(Revised Feb. 24, 1041)

16—20022




*REPORT OF D' NTAL SURVEY

UPPER TEETH

Right Left
7 6 54321123456 7 8

8
1
T :
1

%&% 0y

LOWER TEETH

Right Left
1o 15 14 1312 11 10 9 910 111213 14 15 16

RRTTRIRRR

CraAss f

Occlusion .2V _____: : Caleulus: mi Medium, Heavy
Periodontoclasia ________.______________________
Dental foci suspected: Yes No

Other conditions ___________________ B e N R e e

Date AL ) 19.L
2 =

/ Dental Corps, U. §. A,

*Restorable carions teeth by O
{(Nonrestorable carious teeth by /
Missing natural teeth by X

\#

Teeth replaced by denture
(horizontal line) XXX

Teeth replaced by fixed bridge
_ {6val to include abutments) X

¥ 16—20622




AL DLV L UG O doMIvVEICTT

WANSAS CITY (UARTERMASTER DEPOT  Case Nos.__2o4 man .Y~
601 Hardesty Avenue

Kansas City 1, ilissouri Date 29 ynyek 198 Y7

SUBJECT: ieport of transactions in disposing of the effects of

v y __ 35U0L5 late &
;ﬁ'ah&ﬁimned' R ) (irmy werial Number)
v g ) ;
Private Firet Class , Infantry rry who ddred
(Grade] (Urganization, Lrmy or service)
v v o~ ik
on the _g8 day of _June , 1944 % &t Furopean Area <
pile : The Adjutant General, War Department, Washington 25, D. C.

1. Complying with AW, 112, a Summary Court Martial, convensd at Kansas City,
10, pursuant to $.0., 228, Hy,, KCJM Depot, datad 25 September 1943, for the pur-
pos¢ of disposing of the effects of tnu above-named soldier, or peorson subject to
military law, reports that:

a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at
decedents camp or quarters, effoects of decedent were forwarded to tnis Summary
Court=Martial.

. o

v b. local debtors owed decedent's estate §  nope , of which the sum of

@ naone was collected., (If nothing waes found dus or collsctad, state "None";
otherwise attach itemized statment of sums owing and collecteds) (Incls V)

1

ce Decedant owed undisputed losal creditors the sum of ¢ 3
which has been paid by the Summary Ueurt-Har'isl from funds of decedent. (See
inclosed receipt , Incl, )

d. Uisposition of decsdeni's effecis (luss money paid creditors, if any)
has been made by the Summery Court-lMartial by transmittal through the wuartermastor
Corps, at Uovernment expense Lo person found entitlcd (Sec Summary Court-Martial
FINDING below)

FINDING
Before & Summary Court-Mertial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on

i

24 Jamary 1945 s pursuant to Specizl Urders 228, Headquarters, KCylt

Depot, dated 25 September 1943, the application or affidavit of Georpge W. Hoffman

v
Mre, George W. Hoffman for the =ffeects of the above-named da

ceased soldicr, or p-rson subject to military law, now in the possession of the
United States, with other relevant evidsnes, was duly considerud;

Whereupon, this Summary Courtelartial finds that, under the provisions of
v

AN, 112, George W, Hoffman of
(Name of pcrson found entitled)
Box 3 el i i 1lersburg State of
(Number, Street or Avenue) (City, Town or Village)
Indiana v~ , is the father L~ of the

(lielationship or Capacity)

above=named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her cffects.

(Pignature of Sunmary Court Officer)
e

ETA]
g JOHN R, MURPHY, Colonel, Q.M.C.
(liame, Hank. Orzanizacion]




e ARMY SEEVICE FORCES & .
( ARMY EFFECT{: BUREAU r

"

ORIJER POR SHIPMENT : 5

SHIP TO:Er;‘dLor?e ¥, Hoffuan

Effects of: . Box 3.
- Name '

| R ATy Millershurs, Endisna
asiy Ffe. Eishard J, Hoffhan '

Case 4035J 15
Wt 2:‘: 731 B
JRM:SP:eab ; _ J;
DATE 19 March 1945 ' ﬁ"’f PABRNESD S5 S R
TFOR Effwuts wuartermaster
REMARKS :
Inclose Bureau Check _Remove G.I,
icct, No. i w_ﬁote discrepancy in
Amount , fidms removed

Inclose "Valuables™ itew "¢”_3¢ar" removed
Ship "Valuables" item(s) __Loundry removad

ROUTING:
Accounting Branch
Warehouse Division
2 Files Branch, &dm, Div.
L
i
§
- o AT %
\ ?fﬁh Rt .
oo ) J o0
REMARKS : Franked FRANKED, 93 i
" Est, EKP! GI]gS [} é?: ¢
Est, I'rt. Chgs, _
No. of packages 1

Effe QUM Form 1l (26 Dec LL)



‘ 4 . . X . . . DECEASED 1 ]
SHEET _._LOF_._._._....SHEETS ; ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU IMVENTORY 1. wpssine M
B0X NUMBER 7 ORIGINAL NUMBER OF PACKAGES * / /CJ. POV 1
. . F ) - i ~ERANDONED
TALLY NUMBER 5811 @ mvm m:;y1 ,(j—ﬁ;/—’ ﬁw;,..cnss NUMEBER 25\7_6 73/
EFFECTS OF 4 2 Irang
?fe,haf’c:f o HoF Fman T werile’
A.5. N, onanmzmou -
B85 2 G115V ﬁ-f?’&’u Ay,
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION e
{ s
| )l’:’r | "l
CLOTHING PERECNAL ITRMG CONTAINERS
BELT L1 sracereriToentiFicatiof™ BAGS, CLOTH
BELT, MONEY (RO MONEY) BRUSHES BAGS, TRAVEL
CLOTH, WASH CAMERAS BILLFOLD (NO MONEY)
COATS _ GLASSES CASE,
FOOTWEAR, PR. KNIVES FOOTLOCKER
GLOVES, PR. LIGHTERS KIT, SEWING
HANDKERCHIEFS A mise. INS)GNIA KIT, TOILET
HEADWE AR MISC. ITEMS KT, WRITING
JACKETS PEN, FOUNTALN PAPERE AYD MISC,
OVERCOATS PENCIL, MECHANICAL BO0KS
SCARFS FIPES BOOKS, ADDRESS
SHIRTS RELIGIOUS ARTICLES BOOKS, WOTE
S0CKS, FR. RIBIONS, DECORATION BOOKS, PILOT L0G
TIES RINGS DI ARY {REMOVED FOR DURATION)
TOWELS TOBACCO FILMS
TROUSERS; PR, — ' TOILET ARTICLES LETTERS
TRUNKS, Ph. —]  WATCH PAPERS, PERSONAL™
UNDERWE AR WINGS PHOTOS
SHOE SHINE ARTICLES
SHORT SNORTER
SOUVENIRS
SQUVEN IR MONEY
STATIONERY.
TESTAMENTS
U,S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
'II.. J"- +
| ¥ i TN
| M
W A
Al o .\.\,-'J‘;‘-J!‘-
< iV ./
%/ A
..\"' Z—
1]
:
REMARKS: ATTACHMENTS: | | FORM #54 | | FORM #100
=LA M»’" 4?%«( ..e,g, / 5&1 - Ll
t‘:i A.f = ol i AL —J el
3] '
t7)‘ ¥ £
; _ t \
WEIGHT - Gl REMOVED
FFR 2 48 SHORTAGE ON
- FRZ26 1942 REVERSE  jm 1
i, Tioent. Thas 1
?W '\.....&.,__, \uh { REMOVED ;
Vi |- D I4RY :
WAREHOUSE SPACE e f | STORED BY ERY REMOVED |
i i >~ r B S L A iy




ADDITIONAL REMARKS

SFORTAGES
0,8, ACVT., CHECK SFORT
NUMBER R
DATE _‘_____;_,_,._
SYMEOL 1 —
) 2 )= 54
AMDUNT
e
¥ 0 St oo/

]

i
!
| ‘
1
h. i
| ;
I certify that the above listed items were
not in the containers inventoried by me:
5 ) 'M; -I" % -
: i R R
7 i INVENTORY, CLERK {
o o SN
7 .?f = 5 1
(L gl
SUPERVISOR

= G, I, REMOVED




: ' a ARMY SERVICE TORCES —
L ARY EFFECTS 5UAMaU
URDZR FOR udLPﬂAUT 3 .
SHAIP TO: '
Effects of:
Name

ER /
Casc No. 226,731

Tt
e JRM:NWsagg
RELNARES:

Inclose Bureau Oneck
Acct. No,

b/r’ﬂﬁuun'b

x  ‘Inclosz "Waluables" ihem

Ship "Valuables" item(s)

—d’"—”

M/ﬁ

"Oit: Effects Juartsrmaster

Remove G.I.
N¢te discrepancy in_

Films removed
Jdiary removed

laundry removed

ROUTING: 1 TFor Sigwsturs

; s bl 9 ¢
2 Accounting Braneh EQ““ D

Warshouse Division
3 Files Sranch, sdn., ¥iw.

REMAIKS 5

JAN 29 1945

Franked :

Est, Exp, Chgs,
Esty Prie Chgse = 0
No, of Packages __




Deceased
Misging
£:7.00L
P.O.W.
Abandoned

Shown on Tally In as

ALY SERVICE FORCES

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

CASE N0, 22 73 / g

TALLY IN NO, TIVENTCRY DATE 12/15/44
EFFECTS (F RICHARD J. HOFFMAN RANK ooy
ARMY SERIAL Q. 35548115 ORG. —
CONSIGNOR G=l14 U.K.
DELIVERING CARRIER Mail G B/L NO._ G B/UDATE
Paclkape

Ho. Article Descr.ption Remarks

1 $0.75 J_{A ,(:4__; e —,-'/:,.a- Included in one
ENVELOPE ; ' U. 5. Treasurer's Check

) o P 4,044
)’/ i i / }// _"““"r' dated 25 Hov. 1044
('/' f (f Symbol 319*.“‘

Anount #,758,71 Payable to

Iist 3¢4 to section file.

Pile Attached,




ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KA SAS CITY YUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 Hardesty &venue o
Kansas City 1, lUissouri -

In Reply Refer To

Reference is made to our letter dated )
reporting shipment of the perscnal property belonging to

If you have received this property, I will appreciate your
acknowledging delivery in accordance with the above mentioned letter,
Should that communication have been misplaced, you may acknowledge
receipt by signing in the space provided below and returning one copy
of this communication to the imry Effects Bureau.

In the event the property has not been received, please so
advige, and tracer action will be instituted by this Bureau.

Mthough I prefer to have your acknowledgment, unless we
hear from you within a month from this date, I shall assume that

satisfactory delivery was madc and that no further action on our part
is necess.ory.

For your convenience in replying, there is inclosed an
addressed envelope which needs no postage.

Yours very truly,

1 Incl--Envelope

(Signaturc) o

(Datc)

Eff QM Form 109




G L DISBURSING OFFICPRi. UNITE' (NGDOM
UKITED STATES ABMY, GUE[VET [te.

APO W13,
2§ September, 194,

SUBJECT: TFunds of Deceased Fersonnel, - = .

20 :  Tffects Quartermaster, U.EK, AP0 507, U, B, Amy,

1., Tnclosed herewith check 4300684 "in the amount of &3,14,1C, (#15,10*
and 0,0, Vou, #1770,

2, Above described smount ic money due
yho have been reported missing in action, end which we

men shown on D,0,, Voucher 17780
are forwarding you for

disposition,
¥or the FMinasnce Officer,
G, %, SHOGART ,
gwo, U.8/A.,
Deputy Fimance Officer,
ine, .. 2.
10 m*}mwt

2, 1,0.Vou, #1740,

| DECEASED

R Irets, SEE CASUALTY REPORT No. < 7~
DATED ”2 SRS Ll - LS

Sre | R



PUBLI. .JUCHER YOR REPUUDS, _ rial o, 17740
Youcher prepared U K, APC ¥13, 16 September, 154Y,

U.S.  WAR DIPARTUERT, FINANCE OFTICER,
Lppropriation or fund SPECIAL DEPOSITS,
TEE UBITED STATES Dr,, Paid by,
0,7, FINKLEY,
To, Effects Quartermaster, U.K., Mz jor, ¥h,
' PLHATCE OFFICER
sddrese, APO 07, SY¥BOL 210-96
U.8, Avny, SEPTEMBER 194h,
Balance Ime
ARTICLES OR SERVICE, Depositor,
Donzld B, Harrison T/Sgt, 3.52
sfa 15324895 w.{z. (17.58)
Robert I Rose, lest It, i 1083
E/H 0=-797717 1IA ' §=2, 13, 8d.)
S/ 3 5 . WA (3.94)
Originzl payment made to zbove men on Vou, 4028
July accounts 0.% EINKLEY, Major., ¥.D, Symbol 210-963.
Chefks were returned in September 194l te be cancelled
for roason men KIL and payment 4o .be made to Effséfita
Guartemmacter for the sbove mentioned men,
15, 10
(&3.,14,108)

I certify that the zbove statemont of deporit(s) of the payee or depositor
nemed is corract and that the sum of § 15, 10 ie due said dopositor,

*ipproved and refund arthorized for &3 1l 104,
{Memorendum-Do not sign)
»0, T, HINKLEY, Major,, F.D,
Finance Officer,

Check Np, 300480 “Tted 15 Sept, 10uh, for &) 10 104, Cusrenty Trast
Co, K.Y,

Refund By,



. HEADQUARTERS
501st Parachute Infantry
APO 472 United Statss Army

1 Aupgust 1944
(Date)

SUBJECT: Disposition of iffectse.

T02 Effects Quartermaster, ETOUSA, APO #6507, G-14, “nited States Army.

le Disposal of effects made on the following individual:

Neme: Richard J. Hoffman

Renk: Private Firgs Class . . ...
ASN =

Organization: Hg""[;cﬂaﬁplﬁs;ﬁ*_:::::

Status: MTA 8th June 1944

AR 22» ﬁrsanal effects of above individual transported by motor vehicle on
' _i__l to Effects Quarbermaster, ETOUSA, Warehouse Division, Stanley
Warehouse, United States I'orces, Liverpool.

3. TFollowing items transmitted herewith:

None

(,‘4‘:;"“' 'Ti’ttk‘“
f/."i::a‘;.l_' _ ¢
l,h‘::} A\
& . pr y ]
4, Privabe deblors and creditors known to be as follmiﬁ‘"ﬁ _
=
=
o
None VoA
A

KENNETH K. KEEHNEN, -
2d Lt., Infantry’-A..‘.,.

-Inclse
1 WDAGO Form No, 54 (-

Assistant Pers Officer.




J’l'\}:_!':f ‘leh‘ .J.U_J % O‘ iC'P'T*‘
ARNY _El*TEC”'b BUHEAU

ORDER. Ok St TIHNT
SHIP T0:

lir. George W. Hoffmen

Effects ofs Box 3

Neme Pfe., Richard J. Hoffman
Millersburg, Indiana

ASN 35349115

Case No. 298731 ‘D.

1 : .’.I £ _. F
Im iE _ﬂ_ngn:t'l‘ 25 1945 . : AN { £
Puiis  B&hhechy SAEmLOGa LT
RTB:LK thm Ribtekay : :
HEMARKS 2
in clfa:.e Bureau Check - ; Removs (. L,
An l,to Boa l5,.g9@6 Nt dircre ancy .J.J.
AFlTlflq.Il'b : ool 4 11 T b
Inc lose filuab Lach dtem viad

Ship "Valuables" item(n) Lavuniry rauovad

121372 bt

ROUTInG: ,
; ; / ey

P
7 e ) g -
accounling bra.ncbl 150906
Warahonse Division s ;
RO s :
2  Files Brasch, Adm, Live . 226731

Rugust 20 48
George ¥. dofimen 1462

Ome ané 62/100

bhippiny Qletk

Effe QM Form 14 (26 Dec Lly) . _ i : i



ARMY EFFECTS BURFAU

" INVENTCRY
! e e il
| Sl Bl

CASE T0. :
TYPED BY

je
DATE

7/3/45
STATUS T

A NG
NAME
“Richard J. Hoffman
A.5.Ns :
. 25349115
RANK
ORGANTIZATION
AMOUNT ACCOUNT NO.
alp)

Lyba 15090647
LIST NO. i Rag/

R BT g ;ﬁﬁ|§1vwmﬁ.
AL AR KS | '

i a —— — = — m— —

Eff, QM Form 1la (10 Feb L&)
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INVENTCRY OF EFFECTS
(506 AR 000-550)

Hoffman, Richard J,, 35340115

(Last name) (First name) (Middle initial] (Army serial number)

Ihiets PEC ay Ho.C 1st Bn, 5H0lst t’I.I.

(Grade) (Organization or arm or sarvice) ‘

CLASS I—Saber, insignia, decorations, medals, cam-
paign badges, watches, manuscripts, and other
articles valuable chiefly as keepsakes.

NUMBER ARTICLES // FUM‘;‘-:_-:
1 ipe b
T billfold |
1 hendkerchief M
I book, address ,-/f«"

1 pen, fountain o e
1 |pencil, mechanical | w7
1 snapshots b//

“T'o be filled out only in case of shipment to ‘The Adjuianl General.

CLASS IT—Other effects

NUMBER ARTICLES

16—2116d

W.D., A.G.O. Form No. 64
July 1, 1933
. .
NAME _ = %
: JBOFTUAN, RICHARD #8115

BAY PALLET BOX SPHIE
- - 2 7609

TYPE OF PKG. | WHSE. SPACE | INVENTORIED




CLASS IT—Continued

MUMBER ARTICLES
Speele. S oo,
Money
Notes eee $oeoeee

I cenrrry that the fore cg:rfc«mg inventory comprizses all
the effesis of the deceased whose name appears on the
first page hereot, and that *the effects were delivered

wEffects Quartermaster, HIOUSA,
Wareh@u%mfi’.‘;#?“msmw gdrprElretis e ,

US _Forces, Liver: ?ﬂc’l Bngland,

-or heneficiarynemed b:r the deceased, so state

PHILIP I. EVANS,
2d Fh oy Infanbry

APQ 472 c/o Bm NY NY¥
(Btation)
2l Sl 1044
(Date)
*Birike gut words not applicable. - - 3
) 1 “ T R g —oited




Millersburg, Indiana
January 16, 1945

| :T%?
Effeets Quartermaster & #
Kansas City, Missouri g G

Gentlemen:

Could you give me any imformation concerning the
whereabouts of my son's personal belongings, who was
killed in Normaudy, June 8, 1944? His name and address
were as follows; Pfc. Richard J.dggggman, 256549115,
Hq. Co. 1lst. Bn., 50lst Prcht. Inf%, A.P.0. 472 New
York, N.Y.

Since so many months have gone by I felt it was
time I had some assurance of getting the few things

he had with him. Please let me hear from ¥ou as soon
as possible.

Sincerely yours,

P Ly it

,z,z(;/ 73/

poyy,




AVE

ARMY SERVICE FORCES »
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT F
801 HARDESTY AVENUE v
V/ KANSASE CITY 1, MISSOURI mzw:gg
January 25, 194

IN REPLY REFER TO:

- e '
M¥, and Mrs, Gaergg‘ﬂoffnnﬂ/
Millersburg, Indiana

Dear Mr, and Mrs. ﬂ%ffmans

v,
I wish to acknowledge letier of Jnnuar3/16 inquiring about
personal property belonging to your sef, Private First Class Rihard
Je Hoffman,

I am inclosing $Q.73 in coins received here belonging to
Privete/Hoffman, This is the only property belonging to him received
here to daie.

v

4ll Var Department sgencies are under imsiructions to for-
ward personal effects of military personnel io this Bureau for disposi-
tion, and it is reasonable to assume thet any items left at his base or
siation of operations ulitimately will be received here. Due to trans-
portation difficulties, comsidersble time may elapse before the ship~-
ment arrives here.

Plemsse be assured thet upon receipt here of your s86n's y
property, it will be forwarded to you promptlye. Wﬁj
géf. I wish to express my sincere sympathy in the loss of your

Te

Yours very truly,

J

F, A. ECEKHARDT

ﬂ&p’ﬁain Q .ﬁ.c °
Assistant

1 Incle&
$.75/4n coins



ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT /
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
/’r KANSAE CITY 1, MISSOURI (3—4,-3—45}
¥ : JRM:TBS:ng
IN REPLY REFER #26,75L liareh 3, 1945

o

N . Georgs W. Hoffman
Box 3 i//
Miller sburg, .Lnd

Desar hir. hoffhnné//

The ~rmy bEifects Bureau hés receivad;tram overseas
some personal property of your son, Private st Class Ric
J. bhoffman.

1 regret to advise that this property is damaged,
apparently by bloo@etaine. 1 shall appreciaste it if you will
indicate whether you desire to have these effects forwarded to

YOU.

gr
For your conveniesnce in replying; there is inclosed
an addressed envelope which needs no postage. /’
Yours very truly, ;vv//

V.
r

%
F. Ae BOEH<RDT
Captain Q.L.C.
; assistant
r 4

1 Inel--fnvelope




ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEFOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

601 HARDESTY AVENUE (5-4-3-45 }
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI J’R'I‘.i. JB(S . nlg
IN REPLY REFER To__ 226,731 March 3, 1945

MEDIATE ACTION

lir., George W. Hoffman
Box 3
Millersburg, ‘ndiana

Dear Mr. Hoffman:

The army Lifects Bureau has received from overssas
some personal property of your som, Private First Class Richard
J. Hoffman.

1 regret to advise that this property is damaged,
apparently by bloodstains. 1l ghall appreciate it if you will
indicate whether you desire to have these effectz forwarded to
you.

For your convenience in rsplying, there is inclosed
an addressed envelope which needs no postage.

Yours very truly,

7. d . Ethadt
F. 4. BCKH-RDT

Captain q.0.C.
Agsigtant

1 Inel--fnvelope
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI]

- JRM:VB:er
226,731 V' Merch 27, 1945

IN REPLY REFER TO

¥r. George W, Hoffman *
Box 3 ) _
Millersburg, Indiana

Dear Mr. Hoffman:

Thank you for the informstion furnished the Army
Effects Bureau in connection with personal effects belonging
to your son, Private First Class Richard J, Hoffman.

These effects, consisting of an identificgation
bracelet and miscellaneous insignia, are being forwarded
to you,

If, by any chance, the property has not reached
you at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please
notify me and tracer will be instituted,

Personal property is forwarded for distribution
according to the laws of the state of the soldier's legal
rﬂsiéBHBE.

I wish to express my sympathy in the less of your
BOn,

Sincerely yours,

P, L. EQOB

.«’j 2nd Lt. Q.M.C.Y
L Offiger-in-Charge v
s SJ Unit 7

o’
%
bl

by



/ RTB:LEscme
226731 hugust 13, 19L5

Deoy Nr, Hoffmang

- hrmy Effects Mm& received some l;/
gdditional rty of your son, vate First Class

Hichard J/ Hof: Gongisting of funds in the amount of
§1.62.. L check for this sum is inclosed.

I wish to assure you thet in the event addi- 18
tiongl propervy is recelved st a later dste, it will be
forwarded pramptly.

~ Sincerely yours,
1 Inclm— C. BQ m
Checik end It., QMC

Chief, Files Branch



AVE - 4

ARMY BERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE

/ KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI e
X
Vi

IN REPLY REFER TQ25751 — GHG:IBipeh //'J
May 31, 1945

’_/

v r
Mr, sau,m/ W. Hoffman
Box 3 ° "

HMillersburg, Indiena

\"I

Dear lir, Hoffmang

The Army Effects Bureau has received some
additional property ef your son, Private First Class
Richard J. Hoffmen,

These effecte, eontained in one packege,
ere being forwarded te you. If delivery is not made
within thirty deys frem this dete, please notify me
g0 thet tracer actien mey be instituted.

As previously indiceted, persenszl property
is transaitted by this Buresu for distribution asc=
esording to the lawe of the state of the soldier's
legsl residence.

Extending every sympathy, I em

Sincerely yours,

P. L. EOUB ’
2nd 1t. Q.M.C.
Officer=in=Charge
8J Unit



. : ' dr. Gsorge W. Hoffmen

Box 3 , o
__'/
Ffco Richerd J. foffman #illersburg, Indianm
35348118 /
226721 D

381 May 1945 ‘
GHG:KR:crw L/




Boffman 35 m m .
Plot T, Row 7, Ve 12057, 312 Septenber 1047
Tnited Biates nmm —
Blogville, Frence

Mir. Gecrre W. Holen
Box

Deay My, Hoffes:

The people of the United Btates, through the Congress have cuthorirzed the

diginterwent and finnl burial of the herelic deal of World ¥exr II. The Querter-
matey Genevel of the Avmy Yms been smirustel with this szored respmsibility
%o the hanared dend. Ths recoris of the War Dsparitment indicate timt you my
be the nearest relative of the shove-named decenpefl, who gave his 1ife in the
sarvice of him coumntxy.

mm&m Wmemmxﬁmmm,
end "Anerican Comoteries,” explain the Zispogition, optiems and services mde
umzammmbymem IT you are the mext of kin socording to
mmwm@ummmﬁnmm “Digposition of
Viordd Wer IX Armed Forces Dead,” memmwmmm
the dlepogition of the remaing of the Gecesped by completing
cloged form “Request for Digposition of Remeing.” EShodd wou desive to relin-

- quish your wighty to the next in line of kingkilp, rlease sooplote Pyt IT of the

encloned oM. mmmmmnmwm,mmmmurm
enclosead form.

If you should elect Optiom 2, It is zdvised Wet no fHimewl

cxmrengeneerha
gmmmmmummwmmmwm
o c._

ms.mmmwnmmm “Request for DMaposition of
msm end medil In the encloped self-edlvessed emvelope, Which vequires no
,'Bh'.!n 30 mm its recelpt by yout mwmm

I'!"l

f'

¢
= g{w;;g o -‘{t&’ 1;—}
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SPQYG 293
Hoffman, Richard J..

1 April 1946

Hr. George V. Hoffman
Box 3
¥illersburg, Indiana.

Dear Hr. Hoffman:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished
the burial location of your son, the late Private Pirst Class
Richard J. Hoffman, A.S.N. 35 349 115.

The records of this office disclose that his remains are
interred in the U. S. Military Cemetery, Blosville, France,
plet T, row 7, grave 125.

/This cemetery is located twenty miles northwest of St. Lo,
twerity-four miles southeast of Cherbourg and five miles north
and slightly west of Carentan, all in France , and is under the
nstant care and supervision of the United States military per-
Sonnel.

o % 1

]

3 fﬁgoasa accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son.

Sincerely yours,

€t :
AN % T. B. LARKIN
”.ﬁ) Major General
Fnd PV ]‘-\‘ The Quartermaster General
| rme 145






.r- -y % M‘W |
. | 5. y i : i
ke

W M . |
e ﬁfl '
£ TH o,




/el S

A3

DEPARTHENT OF THE ARMY
T

ORGRF 293
Hoffman, Richard J.
8.N, 35 349 115

6 November 1947

¥rs. Romeine C. Hoffmen
Rurel Route #4
Goshen, Merylend

Deer Mrs, Hoffmans

Your letter perteining to the remeins of your son, the late Private

~Piret Cless Richard J. Hoffmen, hes come to my ettertion.

£1] expenses of exhumetion, preperstion of remeins, casketing and
trensportetion to the city or town designeted by the next of kin will be
borne by the Government. When remsins ere returned to the United Stetes
for final burisl in s privete cemetery or sert to & foreign country for
burisl ir & privete cemetery, the Government will contribute & sum not to
exceed 75 toward the cost of actusl burisl expenses. "hen final irterment

is in a permenent American Militery Cemetery oversese or in e National Ceme-
tery in the United States, the entire cost of buriel will be borme by the

G&wernment

Y. In a1l ceses, the Government will provide s flag of the United Stetes
to Ee used for proper draping of the casket during burisl services. After
the services, this flag will be presented or sent to the next of kin as &
memorial. The Bovernment will slso provide sn approved type inscribed head-
stone or marker for ell private cemetery greves. A militery escort, pro-
vided at ﬁhe expense of the Government, will accompeny the remeins to the

place of dalivmry desigreted by the next of kin.

Your cpoparatian and promptness ir forwarding the recuested document
to our office will be grestly epprecisted.

& chang& in your mailing sddress from Box #3, Millersburg, Tndiena, to

Bural Route ﬂ&, Goshen, ¥sryland, has been noted in your }gst lstter.

11ng a%ﬂrasl, plesse so
mﬂiat& y, using the

_ i
1nfiE£ new eddress ie to beigggguggrggggng;gg vhivh,xaquirus no postage.

SBincerely yours, f_ 4;

ng = RICHARD B. COOMBS -
5 0 ** Major, QMC
' ?
£ 3@ l Memoriel Division

i 45
< M-(‘j‘
-(Hd(;(.

B o
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4 Lo BT 1 . -
/%57/ WAR DEPARTMENT 0BG ;
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFHCE |

M REPLY REFER TO:
WASHI N 25,0. C.

AG 201 Hoffman, Richard J. :
PC=N ET0255, ::71-% %
9 November 194k

£
o

Mrs. Romaine C., Hoffman

Millersburg, Indiana I

o o s e R

Dear Mrs. Hoffman:

| It is with profound regret that I confirm the recent

| telegram informing you of the death of your son, Private First

! Clase Richard J. Hoffman, 35,349,115, Infantry, who was pre-
viously reported miseing in amction on 8 June 1944 in France.

An officlal messege has now been received which states
| that he was ldilled in actlon on the date he was previcusly re=-

: ported missing in action, If additional information 1s received
1t will be tranamlitted to you.

I realize the burden of anxlety that has been yours
since he was first reported missing in action and deeply regret
the sorrow this later report brings you. HMey the knowledge that
he made the supreme sacrifice for his home and country be a source
of sustalning comfort.

My sympathy is with you in this time of great sorrow.

. 7 D =y o SRt s e ]

&
" A | vt S et et i o G e era - yours 4

v

« A, ULIO

1 Inclosiire

Bulletin of Information. INDIANA BONUS APPLIED FOR

.' \ FILE - KAN
| | \ HEADSTONE BRANCN
B N € D. BILLINGSLEY

Dater.__ 5 1955
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